
                                                                                           AC&WATER COOLER AMC & SUPPLY 

CONTRACTOR  EMPLOYER 

TENDER NOTICE 

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA DIVISIONAL 
OFFICE, HANAMKONDA 

 Notice Inviting Tender 

 

 System Tender No. 3 

 

1. Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned below through online e- Tendering System 
portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC open Tender 

 

Tender forSITC of Ac’s & AMC of AC’s 2024-25 for LIC properties under Warangal Division 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated Cost Earnest 
Money 
Deposit 

(EMD)  

Tender Document 
Fee 
 

1. As mentioned above 881583.00 Rs.17700/- Rs. 250/-+18% 

GST 

2. Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on the portal i.e. h 
ttp://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e- Tendering. 

3. For Digital Certificate issuance you may please contact our Service provider M/S Antares systems as 
per the details given below: 

 

For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit  website above mentioned 
portal (website) or below mentioned Helpdesk details. 

 

Office Address : Help Desk Contact Details: 
 

M/s.Antares Systems Ltd E-
Tender helpdesk 
#24, Sudha Complex, 
03 rd Stage, 04 th Block, 
Basaveshwaranagara, 
Bangalore – 560079. 

 Regarding Registration Contact Nos: 
Tel: 080-40482000/121/133/140 Lokesh - 

9686115304 

Dinesh – 9962676264 

Kirubakaran – 8098469169 

 Regarding DSC Contact Nos: 

Lokesh - 9686115304 

Kirubakaran – 8098469169 

E-mail: lokesh.hr@antaressystems.com 

                               

 



                                                                                           AC&WATER COOLER AMC & SUPPLY 

CONTRACTOR  EMPLOYER 

 

4. Last Dates /Key dates of various activities by bidder: 
 

For further details and e Tendering schedule (Key Dates)_please visit website above mentioned 
portal(website). 

 

Key Dates: 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Activity Start Date and 
Time 

Expiry Date 
and 

1 

. 
Downloading of Tender Document 01.01.24 

17.01 Hrs 
17.01.24 

12.00Hrs 
 

2 
. 

Physical submission of EMD (separate envelope for 
separate groups) 

 
17.01.24 

13.00 Hrs 

3 
. 

 
Online submission of tender documents 

 
17.01.24 

15.00 Hrs 

4 
. 

 
Opening of BID I(EMD BID ) and Online Opening of BID I 
&BID II(Technical Bid with Enrolement form) 

17.01.24 

15.30 Hrs onwards 

 

5. Opening Of Financial Bid 
Will be Intimated at a 
Later date 

 

NOTE : PLEASE NOTE THAT MSME/NSIC CERTIFICATES WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR 
WAIVER OF EMD. 

 

HENCE ALL PARTICIPATING AGENCIES SHOULD SUBMIT EMD AS STIPULATED BY US IN THE FORM 
OF DD FOR STIPULATED AMOUNT PAYABLE AT “WARANGAL”. IF ANY AGENCY FAILS TO SUBMIT 
THE EMD ALONG WITH THE TENDER, THE TENDER SHALL BE TREATED AS NON- BONAFIED. 

 

 

                SR.DIVISIONAL MANAGER 


